

COCHIN PORT TRUST

www.tenderwizard.com/CPT

Tender No: T6/T-1999/2023-C Date: 29-09-2023- (PRICE BID)

Name of Wok:"MAINTENANCE OF LANDSCAPED AND OTHER AREAS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN W/ISLAND FOR ONE YEAR"**SCHEDULE- A- SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES TO BE DONE ON CONTRACT**

Please Enter the Contractor Name

Sl. No:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Departmental rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
1	Cleaning & maintaining the whole works and facilities of the landscaped areas excluding mowing/ grass cutting the lawn area and other areas viz : (i) Harbour House compound, (ii) Marine House compound, including disposing of the rubbish within a lead of 6kms including (a) Proper up keep of lawn by deweeding, manuring etc. (b) Proper up keep of plants by pruning, nursing, mauling etc. (c) Repotting and planting of plants (d) Watering daily except rainy days (e) Any other work connected with the maintenance of landscaped areas etc. (f) Supply of tools/ manure/ materials/labour etc. All the above shall be completed as per detailed specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge.	300.00	One Day	688.60	Rupees Six Hundred Eighty Eight and Sixty Paise Only	206580.00	Rupees Two Lakh Six Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Only

Sl. No:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Departmental rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
2	<p>Cleaning & maintaining the whole works and facilities of the landscaped areas excluding mowing/ grass cutting the lawn area and other areas viz : (i) Administrative blocks compound except the lawn in front of stage, (ii) adjacent to compound wall of AD block, Old CAD, and customs House, (iii) triangular and circular traffic islands, (iv) between entrance of Harbour house and garage near Harbour House (v) Port Guest House & Guest House Annex etc. including disposing of the rubbish within a lead of 6kms including</p> <p>(a) Proper up keep of lawn by deweeding, manuring etc. (b) Proper up keep of plants by pruning, nursing, mauling etc. (c) Repotting and planting of plants (d) Arranging flower pots in offices as and when required (e) Watering daily except rainy days (f) Any other work connected with the maintenance of landscaped areas etc. (g) Supply of tools/ manure/ materials/labour etc. All the above shall be completed as per detailed specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge.</p>	300.00	One Day	1366.20	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Six and Twenty Paise Only	409860.00	Rupees Four Lakh Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Only

Sl. No:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Departmental rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
3	<p>Maintaining the landscaped areas/ lawn area/ other areas by mowing/ cutting and removing grass and overgrowth of vegetation at (i) Harbour House compound, (ii) Marine House compound, (ii) Administrative blocks compound except the lawn in front of stage, and (iv) Port Guest House & Port Guest House Annex (v) adjacent to compound wall of AD block, Old CAD, and customs House, (vi) triangular and circular traffic islands, (vii) between entrance of Harbour house and garage near Harbour House by mowing/ cutting and removing grass and other over growth and disposing of the rubbish within a lead of 6kms including</p> <p>(a) Proper up keep of lawn and other areas by mowing/ cutting and removing grass and overgrowth of vegetation.</p> <p>(b) Any other work connected with the maintenance of landscaped areas etc.</p> <p>(c) Supply of brush cutter/ Mower/labour etc.</p> <p>All the above shall be completed as per detailed specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. Works shall be carried out as and when required as directed by the Engineer-in-charge.</p>	24.00	One Day	3206.50	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Six and Fifty Paise Only	76956.00	Rupees Seventy Six Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Six Only
	Total					693396.00	Rupees Six Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Six Only

Sl. No:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Department al rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
	BIDDER'S QUOTING AREA						
				Departement al Estimated amount	Percentage quoted above/ below the Departmental Amount		Above/ Below
Percentage quoted above/ below the departmental amount shown in the above schedule					In Figures	In Words	
	Notes : 1.The Tenderer shall quote either plus or minus sign (eg: +5 or -5) and in figures and words 2. Only two decimal digits shall be accepted 3.Tenderer shall also quote Above/ Below in words themselves in the last column. 4.In case of discepancy in words and figures the quoted figure in word will prevail			693396.00			
" This is a Electronic Submission No Need of Signature"							